District I - (505) 393-6161 .625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico

Form C-142 Date 06/99

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division: 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL - PLUS 2 COPIES TO THE SANTA FE

TO THE CONSIDER VATION DAYSION!								
I. Operator and Well								
Operator name & address MERRICAL CAR CORROBATION								
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 014634 610 Reilly Avenue								
Farmington, New Mexico 87401								
Contact Party Phone								
Connie S. Dinning(505) 327-9801 x126Property NameWell Number								
SLICE (24564) 1 30-045-29915								
UL Section Township Range Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Line County 4 26N 12W 825 South 923 West San Juan								
II. Date/Time Information								
Spud Date Spud Time Date Completed Pool 7/14/99 9:00 a.m. 8/16/99 Basin Fruitland (71629)								
III. Attach copies of Form C-103 or Federal Form 3160-5 showing date/time of drilling commenced and Form C-105	or							
Federal Form 3160-4 showing well was completed as a producer.								
IV. Attach a list of all working interest owners with their percentage interests.								
V. AFFIDAVIT:								
State of New Mexico								
SS.								
County of San Juan								
T. Greg Merrion , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:								
I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced well.								
2. To the best of my knowledge, this application is complete and correct.								
Signature Topics Wern Title President Date 8/30/99								
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 30th day of August, 1999.								
Orthon Or Drogger								
Notary Public ()								
My Commission expires: August 7, 2002								
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:								
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION OSE ONET.								
VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:								
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a New Well. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval.)							
1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								
Signature Title OC OO Date OCT 1 1999								
Man Jahly 1.t. Selc.								
VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT: 10/1/49								
VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT: 10/1/49								

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.

Distribution	: O+4 (BLM); 1-Accounting; 1-	1 1	
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	UNITED ST	THE INTERIOR	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
	BUREAU OF LAND	MANAGEMENT	Expires: March 31, 1993
Do no		ID REPORTS ON WELLS r to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. SF-081101
		PERMIT—" for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	· ·	TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of We Oil Well	X Gas Other		
2. Name of Op	perator		8. Well Name and No. Slice No. 1 (24564)
Merri	on Oil & Gas Corporation	(14634)	9. API Well No.
	1 Telephone No.		30-045-29915
	Ily Avenue, Farmington, NM 87401 Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
			Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)
	fsl & 923' fwl		11. County or Parish, State
Secti	ion 4, T26N, R12W (SWSW)		San Juan County, New Mexico
12.	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX (s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
		Recompletion	New Construction
	Y Subsequent Percet		
	X Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
		Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
	Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
		X Other TOC - 4-1/2"	Dispose Water
			(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
13. Describe Progive su	oposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pert obsurface locations and measured and true vertical dep	inent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of startin ths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*	g any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,
7/19/99	MIRU Wilson Service, ran temp	perature survey - top of cement at 500'. PBTD 130	97 99
			O 75 .
			ARN ARN
			Q; PM →VE
		•	RECEIVED BLM 10G-3 PM 12: 54 FARMINGTON, NM
			N 2 t
			r ·
	÷		
14. I hereby cer	offy that the foregoing is true and correct		
Signed	Nother Congression	Title Drlg & Prod Tech	Date 8/2/99
	r J. Greyeyes		TOP RECORD
(This space	for Federal or State office use)		ACCEPTED FOR THE
Approved B		Title	Date 13 1999
	of approval, if any:	The state of the s	AUG 13 1777
Title 18 U.S.C. Se	ection 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowi is as to any matter within its iurisdiction.	ngly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Unite	d States any false, fictitious or fraudulent sizements
or representations		All tax was told a sound the Chin	EAHMING

** *** *

: ...

(1866: 1990)

STATE GOTHU DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SKIMEDAWÁM TRA BEÓMASTINIA

ひろいい やいさん だっかき						
इहार्यक्षा, एस् व्यक्त महिन्स्						

Br. C. PM WEST

C 1 Cal & Buch Marchine Commenter to an animometer march		
101100-32	d reports on wells	· ·
6. If indical, Alian to to India Rema	to deepen or reently to a different reservoir. ERMIT-" for such proposals	
A JUMES CALANCE VALLE SERVE	TRIPLICATE	MTMRQ2
12 (28 47 %), 17	a transfer in tradem of the interest of the first of tradem of the control of the	Apple of Mell Notes Other
Spirit Let wife 1	kadalankankan untatar and basa dan 17 mbankatakankan salan sang engkaphangsappanta pula- panusum hala dara sahingdia Wanggapanu	2. : Thungell reals:
75 1 St. Ct.	1000	Metalon On B. Cast Corporation
1, 132, 1,948	1030-7025 (7.35) \$585-	Similare et d'atemanie de la lagrace de 1940.
Basin France Coll (1820)	12	a Lought of the product of the orbits beautiful
T. Crun par Verling State	:	that they are the following the
Michael Rose Red (विकासिक अधिक प्रदेशील प्रदेशी के motione
AND	and the state of t	the spirit specification of the second secon
OUT, OR OTHER DATA	s) (O NOIGATE (VATUPE OF HOTICE, REF	on OHEOK APARTURATE BOXE
	अंग्रीच्य का अवस्थित	THE MELL TO THE
2137 12 3 72113	sum stanta.	and to sen in
्र त्याप्रकारिक १८८	Roycupto et	
the Kautin I had not	Plugging R wi.	Title Subsequent Report
1 - May Strut-08	Casing Repair	
Conversion Contra	ga. aD gainetta 🔲	Final Abundonment Fetter
Dispose W. at	S 04s FOC-4M"	
i i felicin. Paqui enci do el multipli segrimpliqua en Completion e 10 e chipat a m.P. espera anti Legi (circi)		
	Benisseline and evo perbuan dates, includ regeritated day of starting to the works? 1.8 for all needers and some perceive to this works? 2.00 of cornects as \$700. Fall D-13.	give gub ert, es locations und agrasures und vun vertiers dag

PRRI TO DUA

Distribution:	O+4 (BLM); 1-Accou	Land; 1-File; 1-RL Ba	ayless		
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	UNITED ST DEPARTMENT OF T BUREAU OF LAND I	THE INTERIOR	RECEIVED BLM	5.	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do no	SUNDRY NOTICES AN	to deenen or reentry to	different Lesson of	: 26	SF-081101 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	Use "APPLICATION FOR F	TRIPLICATE	oposals 070 FARMINGTON	NM 7.	If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Wel		THEONIL			•
Oil Well	X Gas Well Other	•		8.	Well Name and No.
2. Name of Ope	erator on Oil & Gas Corporation	(14634)			SLICE 1 (24564) API Well No.
Address and	Telephone No.				30-045-29915
	ly Avenue, Farmington, NM 87401 Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description		(505) 327-9801		Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
					Basin Fruitland Coal (71629)
	fsl & 923' fwl on 4, T26N, R12W (SW SW)				County or Parish, State
Secti	011 4, 12011, K12 W (5 W 5 W)			l l	San Juan County, New Mexico
12.	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX (s) TO INDICATE NAT	URE OF NOTICE,	, REPORT,	OR OTHER DATA
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION			
	Notice of Intent	Abando	nment		Change of Plans
		Recomp	letion		New Construction
	X Subsequent Report	Pluggin	g Back	i	Non-Routine Fracturing
		Casing 1	Repair		Water Shut-Off
	Final Abandonment Notice	Altering	•		Conversion to Injection
·	·	X Other	Spud, TD & Casing R	Reports	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on
13. Describe Pro	oposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pert	inent details, and give pertinent d	ates, including estimated date	of starting any p	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) roposed work. If well is directionally drilled.
	bsurface locations and measured and true vertical dep				
7/14/99	MIRU L&B Speed. Spudded 8-3/4 PU 3 joints of 7", 23#, J-55 surface Class 'B' with 4% CaCl2, 1/4# cells	casing and RIH to 131	KB. RU Cementers late 4 bbls good cem	s Inc. and ce tetn to surfa	mented with 50 sxs of ce. WOC.
7/15/99	NU BOPs. Pressure tested to 600 p Circulated clean. Pull off of bottom	si for 30 mins. Drilled	out cement and drill	ed 6-1/4" ho	ole to 730' KB.
7/16/99	Drilled ahead to TD at 1375' KB.	Circulated clean. Pull o	ff bottom.	ME	CEIVEN
	*** CON	TINUED OTHER SIDE	***	A	UG - 2 !933
n	Please supply	1000	力工家		
14. I hereby fer	tiff that the foregoing is true and correct				-00D
Signed	tim /	Title Drlg	& Prod Manager		PTED FOR RECORD
	on S. Dunn for Federal or State office use)			ACOL	0 1000
Approved B		Title		•	DUL 28 1999
Conditions	of approval, if any:				SIELD OFFICE
Title 19 II C C Se	ection 1001, makes it a crime for any person know	ingly and willfully to make to ar	ny department or agency of	the United State	AMMIRE, Tributes or fraudulent statements

or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

7/18/99 TIH with 4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55 casing as follows: 4-1/2" x 1' cement shoe, 1 joint 4-1/2" casing 42.65', collar insert check valve, 31 joints 4-1/2" casing 1329.90'. Ran centralizers on 2nd, 4th, 6th, and 8th joint. Break circulation, circulate hole clean. RU Cementers Inc. Break circulation. Pumped 100 sxs Class 'B' with 2% liteweight ¼# celloflake (206 cu.ft.) followed by 100 sxs Class 'B' neat with ¼# celloflake (118 cu.ft.), dropped plug, displaced with 22 bbls water, bumped plug at 2000 psig, hole did not circulate after plug was dropped. Set slips. RDMOL Cementers Inc and L&B Speed Drill. WOCT.

3 d 1 6 d c

7:13/60

MRU LAB Speed, Spadded 4-344 acto at 9:60 Abt. Delited surface hely to ~ 132 KB. Condition to by TO 1. PU 3 joints of 9:1228, 1-55 surface eximg and RELIO DT/WB. MI Derivators high and genomed with 30 exercit Carlo Braids at Cacle 124 Abs. Challes of both governments in the second with 30 exercit. Carlo Braids at Cacle 124 Abs. Challes of both governments.

, filos de procesos para especientes de procesos estas estas especientes de la compania de la composição de la ए दिश्वार्के के एक प्राप्त काल के <mark>स</mark>माह दिखारे किली एक महाराष्ट्र का अपना कर कर कर है। millions with Winter Samon & COST WILL THE Carrier Region gegration rate, gift 200 415 prime to a control of the control of we the control of the control of the description of the section of the control of SENDER MODERN FOR DESCRIPTION ARTHE BREAK OF THAD IS AN OPEN BAT DECK DECK GLOVER TO LEEK TO LEEK TO 1312 Ever Vote

Form 3160-4 (July 19.2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE. (Sevother Instructions on reverse side) FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: February 28, 1995

			COLUMN				j
5. 1.	EASE	DESIGN	HOITA	AND	SERIAL	NO.	

	BUREAU	OF LAND	MANAGEMEN	IT		RECEI	VED	SF-0811	01
WELL CON	APLETION OR	RECOMF	PLETION R	EPORT	ANI			6. IF INDIAN,	ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
IL TYPE OF WELL	.: OIL WELL	WELL 3	DRY (Other	QQ AI	US 18	DIA I	20 NIT AGREE	MENT NAME
L TYPE OF COMP	LETION:	BACK .	DIFF. C	Other					
2. NAME OF OPERATO	& Gas Corpor		(014634)		0/0	Anwill(3101 4,		0. 1 (24564)
3. ADDRESS AND				-				9. API WELL NO	· 1
610 Reilly Avenue, Farmington, NM 87401-2634 (505) 327-9801 10. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT									POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)* At surface 825' fs1 & 923' fw1 (sw sw) Basin Fruitland Coal (71) 11. BEC. T., R., M., OR BLOCK AND BURYEY									
At top prod. Inte	rval reported below							OR AREA	/ m24M p19M
At total depth									4, T26N, R12W
الواقعان وواد			14. PERMIT NO.		DATE	ISSUED		12. COUNTY OF	بمعرضة فللمستان والمستان والمستان المستان المستان المستان
5. DATE SPUDDED	16. DATE T.D. REACHE	D 17. DATE C	ONTL. (Ready to	prod.) I	19	1.PIONE 15		San Jua	n New Mexico
7/14/99	7/16/99	8/16/		• •		GR, 5		RKB	
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD A		K T.D., MD A TVD	1 22. IF MULT	IPLE COME		23. INTE	RVALS	ROTARY TOOLS	B CABLE TOOLS
1375' KB	1297'		HOW NA			DRIL	LED BY	O-TD	
24. PRODUCING INTER	val(8), of this conf Coal:	LETION—TOP, B	OTTOM, NAME (M	D AND TV	·)•	·	<u></u>		25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE
1193'-1213'	(2 spf - 60	holes)							No
GR/CCL	ND OTHER LOGS RUN		1						27. WAS WELL CORED NO
28. 35.77		CASING	RECORD (Repo	ort all etri	nga act i	n soell)			
CASING SIZE/GRADE	WEIGHT, LE./FT.	DEPTH SET		.E 81ZE			IENT, CE	MENTING RECORD	AMOUNT PULLED
7"] = 15	23#, J55	131' H			50) sxs (59 cu	i.ft.)	
4-1/2"	10.5#, J55	1329.90	0' 6-1/	4''		sxs (
建装品 海外		. <u> </u>			_				
; d at (55)		<u> </u>	!		_!,	<u> </u>			
29.		R RECORD	CKE CEMENT.	SCREEN		30.		TUBING RECOI	
SIZE ;	10F (AD) BOT	3		SCREEN	<u> </u>	2-3/8		1223' 'KB	PACKER BET (MD)
						2-3/0	<u>' -</u>	1223 KB	
1. PERFORATION REC	ORD (Interval, size an	t number)	•	\$2.	AC	ID, SHOT,	FRACT	URE, CEMENT	SQUEEZE, ETC.
Frank land (rool.			DEPTH	INTERVA	r (MD)	AS	IOUNT AND KIND	OF MATERIAL USED
Fruitland (1193'-1213'		O holes)	بعدون بطرمدن مستحدي والمشعمونين بما يست	1193	'-121	31	Frac	well with	60,222# of 20/4
1213	(***	· ···OTES							20# linear gel a
· ;							70 Q	foam.	
33.•				UCTION	·		<u> </u>		
DATE FIRST PRODUCTI	ON PRODUCTION	N METHOD (Flo	wing, gas lift, pu		ze and s	ype of pun	np)		STATUS (Producing or
8/16/99	HOURS TESTED	CHOKE SIZE	Pumping					ehul	Shut-In
No Test	Shut In		PROD'N. FOR TEST PERIOD	OIL-BBI	··	GAS-N		WATER—BBL.	GAS-OIL RATIO
FLOW, TUBLING PRESS.	CASING PRESSURE	CALCULATED	Oll.—BBI	GAE	ANC.	(C)	WATER	-HBC.	OIL GRAVITT-API (CORR.)
		24-HOUR RATE				<u> </u>	<u>, u u</u>		
34. DISPOSITION OF G	34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) AUG 3 0 1999								
35. LIST OF ATTACH	KENTS								
36. I hereby certify	that the foregoing an	d astached info	rmation is comp	lete and c	orrect a	a determin	ed from	AIL DATORED	RED FOR RECORD
SIGNED	tun 1	0	TITLE D					DATE	8/17/99
SI	teven S. Dann							/A	JG 26 1999
	*(See Ins	tructions and	Spaces for A	dditiona	al Data	on Revi	erse Sid	de)	eren in der er De eren in der

RMATION: Reserve TOP: 18 15 15 15 15 15 15	BOTTOM	DESCRIPTION, C			The It is top to
MPLETION OF RECOMPLICION (914654) MPLETION OF RECOMPLETION (914654) MPLETION OF RECOMPLICION (914654) MPLETION OF RECO	The state of the s	Target of the solution of the	11.00 455) 272 (10.0) 24/6-8 (6.0) 10.00 (10.0) 20.00 (10	NAME NAME NAME NAME Constitution Supplied Supplied	MEAS DEPTH VERT DEPTH

јв001

DIVISION OF INTEREST MAINTENANCE

16:43:25 17 AUG 1999ON

Company No. 100 MERRION OIL & GAS

Well No. 06105-11 SLICE 1 Billing Cd. D DRILLING COSTS

Eff. Date 05/01/99

Decimal Remaining 0.000000000

H1) Description DRILL BASIN FRUITLAND WELL

<pre>'*' = Last owner modified Ref Participant</pre>		Reference		OT	Stat		Decimal Interest	
	A		B		C	D	E	
1	13862 ROBERT L BAYLE		W.	1	В		0.500000000	
2	99010 J GREGORY MERR 010	J GREGORY MERRION	W	2	В	•	0.100000000	
3	99100 MERRION OIL &		W	4	В	98003	0.40000000	
	End of List.							

Mods nX, 'H1', 'D'n, 'O'nnnnn, 'DEL'n, 'A'dd or 'CANCEL' \\\\\\\

• .